of Exhibit C. 

1.17. Joint Recreational Facilities shall mean the Playfields to be constructed on the 
Ten Trails Elementary School Site A. 

1.18. Letter of Credit shall mean a letter of credit or other form of financial security 

in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Eight Million Dollars and 00/100s ($28,000,000.00). The 
form of the Letter of Credit shall be approved by the District in its reasonable discretion; provided 
that the Letter of Credit is an irrevocable standby letter of credit, with no unilateral rights of 
termination except for the issuing bank with at least sixty (60) days prior written notice that

[...]

The Developer’ funding of the Joint Recreational Facilities shall be 
accomplished as follows: 

7.5.1. For the Playfields, in addition to the Recreational Facilities Bond, the 

Developer shall include Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000.00) of financial security in the Letter 
of Credit in addition to the Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000) to securitize the funding 
set forth in the Financing Agreement. 

7.5.2. For the Playfields, the Developer shall, at the Developer’s sole cost, post 

the Recreational Facilities Bond no later than: (i) coincident with its Three Million Dollar 
($3,000,000) payment to the District described in subsection 7.5.3 below;